

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.29454 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 03.03.2026 | <p><b><u>SCR, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 is permitted to file an additional affidavit furnishing complete details and all relevant particulars concerning the said area.</p> <p>The learned counsel for respondent No.6 is directed to be prepared to proceed with the matter by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post the matter on 16.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SCR,J</b><br/>ds</p> |             |

| SL.<br>NO | DATE | ORDER                         | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-----------|------|-------------------------------|----------------|
|           |      | <div>SCR,J<sub>ds</sub></div> |                |